Theresa Moore Logan County Clerk and Recorder

Logan County Courthouse 601 Broadway Street, Room 20 Lincoln, IL 62656



Telephone: (217) 732-4148 Fax: (217) 732-6064 Website: www.logancountyil.gov

Email: elections@logancountyil.gov

February 21, 2025

LOGAN COUNTY BOARD SPECIAL REGULAR BOARD MEETING NOTICE

The Logan County Regular Board will have a special meeting on Thursday, February 27, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. at the Logan County Courthouse, 1st Floor Courtroom located at 601 Broadway Street, Lincoln, IL. The meeting will be to discuss the Jail Project and to discuss a contract with J.M. Abbott & Associates.

/S/ THERESA MOORE LOGAN COUNTY CLERK